

Press release

BENTELER Steel/Tube celebrates 20 years of business presence in the USA

- BENTELER is a strategic and reliable partner in the US market since 1997
- Customers profit from a wide range of products from the BENTELER tube mill in Shreveport, Louisiana
- Long-standing partnerships and individual consultation are the basis for our success

Houston/Salzburg/Paderborn – October 16, 2017: On Thursday, October 12, 2017, the BENTELER Steel/Tube location in Houston, USA, celebrated its 20th anniversary by welcoming its customers to a large evening event. More than 160 customers from various industries attended.

Dr. Andreas Hauger, CEO BENTELER Steel/Tube, Paderborn, Germany, explains: "As a competent partner in strategic development and a reliable supplier, we value proximity to our customers very highly. It allows us to keep in close contact and permits an individual exchange of ideas. We have strengthened our presence in the USA even more by opening a new hot rolling mill in Shreveport, Louisiana. For our customers this plant represents: an improvement in service, a reduction of delivery times, high quality and a wide range of products out of one of the most modern hot rolling mills of the United States."

Dean Rougas, Executive Vice President BENTELER Steel & Tube Corp., Houston, USA, adds: "We have organized this event to extend our appreciation to our customers for their long standing collaboration and loyalty."

The BENTELER management in Houston is confident about the company's future. As Dean Rougas confirms: "Be it new materials, technologies or products - we remain committed to continued progress. Our customers benefit from this and we are looking forward to continue supporting them."

About BENTELER Steel/Tube's location in Houston, USA

The sales office in Houston was established in October 1997, employing only three people at the time. In the past 20 years BENTELER Steel/Tube has strengthened its North American business presence continuously. At this time, we have additional locations in Mississauga (Canada), Auburn Hills (USA) and Cuautlancingo (Mexico). In future, up to 30 employees provide consulting services to customers in the energy, automotive and mechanical industry of the North American market. Our main products are steel tubes for oil and gas production, line pipes, boiler construction and mechanical and automotive applications.

The Houston location is the regional headquarters for the North American market of the Division Steel/Tube, one of three legally independent business divisions of the BENTELER-Group.



About BENTELER Steel/Tube

BENTELER Steel/Tube develops and produces seamless and welded quality steel tubes. As one of the leading manufacturers, we offer our customers problem-solving expertise worldwide, ranging from material development to tube application. We develop customized tube solutions for the Automotive, Energy and Industry market segments.

About the BENTELER-Group

BENTELER is a leading global company that develops, produces and sells products, systems and services for the automotive, energy and engineering sectors. We are a family-owned firm now in the fourth generation. Our 30,000 employees at 153 locations in 40 countries are passionate about excellence in manufacturing and distribution - in close proximity and collaboration with our customers. Sales in 2016 amounted to 7,423 Million Euros.

The three Business Divisions BENTELER Automotive, BENTELER Steel/Tube and BENTELER Distribution are organized under the strategic management holding company BENTELER International AG in Salzburg, Austria. With our technological expertise and strong focus on successful implementation, we develop solutions that make the difference – for customers, employees and society. And we make them happen.

BENTELER. The family of driven professionals. Since 1876.

Photo: Dean Rougas, Executive Vice President BENTELER Steel & Tube Corp. Houston, and the Management Board of BENTELER Steel/Tube in Germany with Dr. Andreas Hauger, CEO, and André Sombecki, CFO (from left), during the anniversary event.

Contact:

BENTELER International AG Birgit Held Vice President Corporate Communications/Marketing Salzburg, Austria

Phone.: +43 662 2283-101040 / Mobile: +43 664 88361890

Email: public.relations@benteler.com

BENTELER Steel/Tube Manufacturing Corp. Rhonda Simmons Human Resources Manager Shreveport, Louisiana, USA

Phone: +1 318 216-4196 / Mobile: +1 318 525 6887

Email: Rhonda.Simmons@benteler.com